

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Connie Whisner Elected President of Indiana Search and Staffing Association (ISSA)

November 11, 2008 (COLUMBUS, IN) — Connie Whisner, Director of Talent Management of Elwood Staffing, has been elected President of the Indiana Search and Staffing Association (ISSA) for 2009. Connie previously served as Education/Conference chair for ISSA, and served as Vice President in 2008.

ISSA is a member-supported professional trade association dedicated to the advancement of the mutual interests of its members through education, public relations, communication, enforcement of high ethical standards and legislative activities. Its mission is a dedication to the advancement of the staffing industry through member education, public relations, communication and enforcement of high ethical standards.

Connie joined Elwood Staffing in April, 2006, and has over 20 years' experience in the staffing industry. She has held senior leadership positions in operations, recruiting, and sales. Connie is a member of the Human Resource Association of Central Indiana (HRACI), Central Indiana-American Society of Training & Development (CIASTD), Society of Human Resource Management (SHRM) and the American Society of Training & Development (ASTD). She holds a Masters of Business Administration from Anderson University.

Founded in 1980 and headquartered in Columbus, Indiana, Elwood Staffing operates 37 branch offices in 7 states and employs more than 30,000 temporary employees each year. In 2008, El-wood Staffing was recognized by Inc. magazine as one of the 5,000 fastest-growing private companies in the U.S., and was named one of the best places to work by the Indiana Chamber of Commerce. In July, 2008, Staffing Industry Analysts, Inc., named Elwood Staffing one of America's fastest-growing private staffing companies for the 4th consecutive year.

Media Contact: Julie Sutton, Director of Marketing, Communications & Media Relations julie.sutton@elwoodstaffing.com, 812-372-6200

Corporate Office: 4111 Central Avenue P. O. Box 1024 Columbus, IN 47202